CSM_A16_DS_E_11_9
1
Pushbutton Switch (Detachable) (Lighted/Non-Lighted) (Cylindrical 16-dia.)
 A16
Separate Construction with
Cylindrical 16-dia. Body
• Miniature design of 28.5 mm, the smallest class in the industry.
• Detachable Switch.

13
A16
Ordering Information
Ordering Individually ......... Pushbuttons, Lamps, Cases, and Switches can be ordered separately. Combinations that are not available as
sets can be created using individual Units. Also, store the parts as spares for maintenance and repairs.
Lamps
LED
Note: 1. If an LED lamp with normal brightness is needed, select a Lamp used in the A3C.
2. For voltage-reduction lighting use the A16-24D@. Only 24 VAC/VDC LED lamps can be used.
* Use the white LED together with white or pure yellow Pushbuttons.
Cases
Operating voltage
Light color
High brightness
5 VDC 12 VAC/VDC 24 VAC/VDC
Red A16-5DSR A16-12DSR A16-24DSR
Yellow A16-5DSY A16-12DSY A16-24DSY
Green A16-5DSG A16-12DSG A16-24DSG
White * A16-5DSW A16-12DSW A16-24DSW
Blue A16-5DA A16-12DA A16-24DA
Pure white A16-5DPW A16-12DPW A16-24DPW
Appearance Classification Model
IP40
Momentary operation
Rectangular (2-way guard) A16-CJM
Square (2-way guard) A16-CAM
Round (projected) A16-CTM
Alternate operation
Rectangular (2-way guard) A16-CJA
Square (2-way guard) A16-CAA
Round (projected) A16-CTA
Oil-resistant IP66
Momentary operation
Rectangular (2-way guard) A165-CJM
Square (2-way guard) A165-CAM
Round (projected) A165-CTM
Alternate operation
Rectangular (2-way guard) A165-CJA
Square (2-way guard) A165-CAA
Round (projected) A165-CTA
Ordering set combinations: Refer to pages 3 to 7.   Specifications: Refer to page 16.
  Accessories, Replacement, and Tools: Refer to page 15.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
A16
14
Ordering Information
Switches
Switches with Reduced-voltage Lighting
Note: For a Switch with Reduced-voltage Lighting, use the A16-24D@.
Appearance Classification Model
Solder terminal
Lighted/non-lighted (common use) Standard load/microload
(common use)
SPDT A16-1
DPDT A16-2
PCB terminal
SPDT A16-1P
DPDT A16-2P
Screw-less Clamp
DPDT A16-2S
Appearance Classification Model
Solder terminal
100 V
Standard load/microload
(common use)
SPDT A16-T1-1
DPDT A16-T1-2
Screw-less Clamp
100 V
DPDT
A16-T1-2S
200 V A16-T2-2S
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
15
A16
Ordering Information
Accessories, Replacements, and Tools
Accessories
Replacements
Tools
Name Appearance Classification Model Remarks
Switch Guards
For rectangular models A16ZJ-5050
Cannot be used with the Dust Cover.
For square and round
models A16ZA-5050
Dust Covers
For rectangular models A16ZJ-5060
Cannot be used with the Switch Guard.
Can be operated with the Dust Cover attached.For square models A16ZA-5060
For round models A16ZT-5060
Panel Plugs
For rectangular models A16ZJ-3003 Used for covering the panel cutouts for future panel
expansion.
Protective structure: IP40
Color: Black
For square models A16ZA-3003
For round models A16ZT-3003
Name Appearance Classification Model Remarks
Legend Plates
Rectangular Milky A16ZJ-5204 • A Legend Plate is provided as a
standard feature with the Opera-
tion Unit. However, if the Opera-
tion Unit is black (non-lighted
models only), a Legend Plate is
not provided.
Square Milky A16ZA-5204
Round Milky A16ZT-5204
Color Caps (for
IP40)
Rectangular
Square